

Court No. - 4

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 653 of 2021

Petitioner :- Subhas Chand

Respondent :- Board Of Revenue And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Sanjeev Kumar Tyagi

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Amresh Kumar
Tiwari,Gaurav Singh

Hon'ble Jayant Banerji,J.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' and no more time to file a rejoinder affidavit.

List immediately after two weeks.

Interim order, granted earlier, shall continue till the next date of listing.

It is made clear that the interim order shall not be extended if the rejoinder affidavit is not filed by the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 21.3.2023

SK

(Jayant Banerji, J.)