

Court No. - 4

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 653 of 2021

Petitioner :- Subhas Chand

Respondent :- Board Of Revenue And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Sanjeev Kumar Tyagi

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Amresh Kumar
Tiwari, Dharendra Singh, Gaurav Singh

Hon'ble Jayant Banerji, J.

List has been revised. No one appears to press this writ petition.

This case is, accordingly, **dismissed** for want of prosecution.

Order Date :- 19.4.2023

A. V. Singh

(Jayant Banerji, J.)