

Court No. - 4

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 653 of 2021

Petitioner :- Subhas Chand

Respondent :- Board Of Revenue And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Sanjeev Kumar Tyagi

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Amresh Kumar
Tiwari,Dhirendra Singh,Gaurav Singh

Hon'ble Jayant Banerji,J.

Though the case is listed peremptorily today, however, for want of adequate time to hear the matter at length, the learned counsel for the parties have jointly requested for adjournment of the case and to be listed in the first week of July 2023.

As prayed, list the matter in first week of July 2023.

Interim order dated 23.3.2021 shall continue till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 23.5.2023

K.K.Tiwari

(Jayant Banerji, j.)